S1 Table. Ninety-eight pathogenic and likely pathogenic variants of 39 genes in 77 patients

Pat ID Gene Chro  Position HGVSc HGVSp Mutation mRNA Ref Alt Gene QUAL Depth Allel Pathogenic Somatic/ Methods
moso type ID e ity Germline for
me freq somatic

calls

Pat12 ATR chr3 14227478  ¢.2277delA p.Ala760Leufs*  Frameshift NM_00118 T 545 157 90 0.16 Novel Somatic ~ Matched

3 11 deletion 43 normal

Pat53 ATR chr3 14221755  c¢.5440delA p.Argl814Glufs  Frameshift NM_00118 T 545 233 62 0.29 Novel Somatic ~ Matched

7 *10 deletion 43 normal

Patll BRCAl chrl7 41256190 c¢.390C>A p.Tyr130* Stopgain NM_00729 G T 672 1395 60 0.95 Pathogenic Germline  Matched
43 normal

Pat46 BRCAl chrl7 41256190 ¢.390C>A p.Tyr130* Stopgain NM_00729 G T 672 2134 105 0.83 Pathogenic Germline  Matched
43 normal &

BRCA

sanger

Pat49 BRCAl chrl7 41256190 c¢.390C>A p.Tyrl30* Stopgain NM_00729 G T 672 787 39 0.77 Pathogenic Germline  Matched

4.3 normal

Pat45 BRCAl chrl7 41246624 c¢.923_924del  p.Ser308Lysfs*  Frameshift NM_00729 GC 672 3067 89 0.86 Pathogenic Germline  Matched

GC 11 deletion 43 normal &
BRCA
sanger

OCA02 BRCA1l chrl7 41246620 c.928C>T p.GIn310* Stopgain NM_00729 G A 672 4000 2533  0.65 Pathogenic Germline  BRCA

43 sanger

OCAl6 BRCA1l chrl7 41246578 ¢.969 970del  p.Ser324* Stopgain NM_00729 TT 672 4000 4217  0.67 Pathogenic Somatic  BRCA

AA 43 (Loss-of- sanger

Function in

Oncomine

Knowledge

base)

Pat42 BRCAl chrl7 41246436 c.1112delC p.Pro371Leufs*  Frameshift NM_00729 G 672 1754 107  0.55 Pathogenic Somatic ~ Matched
3 deletion 43 normal &
BRCA
sanger

Pat10 BRCAl chrl7 41245832 c.1716dupA p.Ser573llefs*1  Frameshift NM_00729 - T 672 437 21  0.75 Pathogenic Germline  Matched

3 insertion 4.3 normal

OCAl19 BRCA1l chrl7 41245735 ¢.1813delG p.Ala605Hisfs*  Frameshift NM_00729 C 672 4000 2456  0.84 Pathogenic Somatic  BRCA

7 deletion 43 (Loss-of- sanger
Function in
Oncomine
Knowledge
base)
OCA07 BRCA1 chrl7 41245500 c.2048delA p.Lys683Serfs*  Frameshift NM_00729 T 672 4000 2930 0.86 Pathogenic Germline BRCA
18 deletion 4.3 sanger
Pat55 BRCA1 chrl7 41245189 ¢.2359delG p.Glu787Lysfs*  Frameshift NM_00729 C 672 4669 169 0.85 Pathogenic Germline  Matched
5 deletion 43 normal

Pat60 BRCA1 chrl7 41244528 ¢.3020delC p.Serl007* Frameshift NM_00729 G 672 1459 41  0.95 Pathogenic Germline  Matched

deletion 43 normal
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€.405C>G

c.406C>T

¢.450_460del
ACCCCCGC
ccG

p.Glu1322*
p.Glud44*
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4000

4000

1124

105

26

146

45

2969

38

30

22

4377

4395

51

82

8223

3612

49

0.15
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